Mail Stop:

P.O. Box 1450

Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent

and Trademark Office

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



103451134

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

1190546 00107

Attorney Docket No.

134144

Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.								
1.	Α.	Name of conveying parties:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:					
		[1] Junji ADACHI [2] Hiroaki TANIGUCHI [3] Ryouhei TERACHI	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA 1, TOYOTA-CHO TOYOTA-SHI, AICHI-KEN 471-8571 JAPAN					
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No						
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No					
	\boxtimes	Assignment						
		Security Agreement Change of Name						
		Other						
:	В.	Execution Date: [1]: September 11, 2007; [2] and [3]: September 12, 2007						
4.	\boxtimes	This document is being filed together with anew application.						
	A.	Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
	Additional numbers attached?							
	C. Title of Application: <u>VEHICLE REAR STRUCTURE</u>							
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$					
	Na	me: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00					
			B. Enclosed (Check No. 197543)					
	Ad	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.					
			00000					
9.	To to original Jan	nes A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 ndi B. Isaacs Registration No. 56,046	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date: October 1, 2007 Date: October 1, 2007 Uding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2					

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Junji Adachi	(5)	
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Hiroaki Taniguchi	(6)	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Ryouhei Terachi	(7)	
		(4)		(8)	
			In consideration of the sum of one do undersigned, each undersigned agrees	llar (\$1.00) and other good an	I valuable consideration paid to each ign, transfer and set over to
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KAB	USHIKI KAISHA	
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	1. Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi,	Aichi-ken 471-8571, J	ıpan
		entire in all substi	nafter designated as the Assignee) and right, title and interest for the United S applications for patent including any a rute, and reissue application(s), and all ay be granted on the invention known	States of America as defined in nd all provisional, non-provisi I Letters Patent, extensions, rei	35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and onal, divisional, continuation,
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11)	VEHICLE REAR STRUC	TURE	
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Allor	ney Docket No. 134144		
			ich the undersigned has (have) execute	ed an application for patent in	he United States of America on even
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	September 11 ar	nd 12, 2007	
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number		
	Identification for filed applications	filed	October	1, 2007	
as the Al applicati every wa provision grant of applicati that he h successor	ssignee may deem necessary. 2) Each undersigned agrees to ion or continuation or division thay possible in obtaining evidence 3) Each undersigned agrees to me of the International Conventio 4) Each undersigned agrees to a valid United States patent to the 5) Each undersigned authorizer on(s) to the said Assignee, as Assas not executed, and will not each undersigned hereby grant of the said Assignee of the said Assigner of th	execute ereof, or and goi execute in for Properform e Assigns and recute, any execute, any execute, any execute, any execute, and the comply	nuests the Director of Patents to issue as the entire interest, and covenants that y agreements in conflict herewith, and firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the with the rules of the United States Pate	h any interference which may be different to the invention, and any act which may be necessar agreements. The sessary to obtain, maintain or command all Letters Patents of the has full right to convey the agrees that this assignment is be power to insert on this assignment and Trademark Office for research.	the declared concerning any doto cooperate with the Assignee in any in connection with claims or a nfirm by reissue or reexamination a le United States resulting from said entire interest herein assigned, and inding on him and his heirs, lent any further identification that
	In witness whereof, executed September 11, 2	•	ndersigned on the date(s) opposite	1	1 01 (074)
Date .	September 12, 2		Inventor Signature	Junft 144 Hiroaki Tonic	ache (SEAL)
Date _. Date	September 12, 2		Inventor Signature	Hiroaki Tanig Ryonhei Tera	(SEAL)
Date .				, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	(SEAL)
Date					
Date _			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date _			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date _			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
hen it she	This assignment should preferab ould be signed before at least two		ned before: (a) a Notary Public if with es who also sign here:	in the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consu	if outside the U.S.A. If neither,
Date _			Witness		
Date _	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Witness		

PATENT
RECORDED: 10/01/2007 REEL: 019945 FRAME: 0964